ELECTRIC
POWER
RATINGS
GUIDE
2024
Twentieth Edition
CONTENTS
Cat® Diesel Generator Sets

	 Paralleling Switchgear and Cat Switchgear Selector........................................ 48 – 49
	 ATS, ATC Line and TruONE & MX Line................................................................................................50
	 Temporary Generator Connections...............................................................................................................51
Cat Connect and Product Support....................................................................................................... 54 – 58
3516E 3000 kVA 50 Hz
DIESEL
GENERATOR SETS
DIESEL
GENERATOR SETS
4
DIESEL
50 Hz, 6.8 – 200 kVA RATINGS
kVA Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime
Single Phase Output* 1500 rpm
7.5 6.8 DE7.5E3S C1.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
11 10 DE11E3S C1.5 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
12 11 DE12E0S C1.5 Low BSFC
14 13 DE14E3S C2.2 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
16.5 15 DE16E3S C2.2 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
26 24 DE26E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
26 24 DE26E3S C3.3 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
40 36 DE40E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
40 36 DE40E2S C3.3 R96/EU Stage II Equivalent
50 45 DE50E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
55 50 DE55E3S C4.4 R96/EU Stage IIIA
90 82 DE90E2S C4.4 R96/EU Stage II Equivalent
90 82 DE90E3S C4.4 R96/EU Stage IIIA
Three Phase Output** 1500 rpm
9.5 8.5 DE9.5E3 C1.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
13.5 12.5 DE13.5E3 C1.5 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
16 14.5 DE16E0 C1.5 Low BSFC
18 16.5 DE18E3 C2.2 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
22 20 DE22E3 C2.2 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
33 30 DE33E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
33 30 DE33E3 C3.3 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
49 45 DE56AE0 C3.3 Low BSFC
50 45 DE50E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
50 45 DE50E2 C3.3 EU Stage II Equivalent
55 50 DE55E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
55 50 DE55E2 C4.4 EU Stage II Equivalent
65 60 DE65E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
65 60 DE65E3 C4.4 R96/EU Stage IIIA
88 80 DE88E0 C4.4 Low BSFC
65 60 DE75AE0 C3.3 Low BSFC
88 80 DE100AE0 C4.4 Low BSFC
88 80 DE88E3 C4.4 R96/EU Stage IIIA
110 100 DE125AE0 C4.4 Low BSFC
110 100 DE110E2 C4.4 EU Stage II Equivalent
110 100 DE110E3 C4.4 R96/EU Stage IIIA
149 135 DE169AE0 C7.1 Low BSFC
150 135 DE150E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
165 150 DE165E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
165 150 DE165E3 C7.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
175 160 DE175E3 C7.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
200 180 DE200E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
*All ratings at 1.0 pf.    **All ratings at 0.8 pf.
5
DIESEL
50 Hz, 180 – 850 kVA RATINGS
kVA Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime
1500 rpm
200 180 DE218AE0 C7.1 Low BSFC
200 180 DE200E3 C7.1 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
220 200 DE220E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
250 230 DE250E0 C9 Low BSFC
275 250 DE275E0 C9 Low BSFC
275 250 DE275E3 C9 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
300 275 DE300E0 C9 Low BSFC
300 275 DE300E3 C9 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
330 300 DE330E0 C9 Low BSFC
— 350 DE350C3 C13 China Non-Road Stage III
— 400 DE400C3 C13 China Non-Road Stage III
400 350 DE400E0 C13 Low BSFC
450 400 DE450E0 C13 Low BSFC
450 400 DE450E3 C13 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
450 400 — C15 Low BSFC
— 450 DE450C3 C15 China Non-Road Stage III
— 500 DE500C3 C15 China Non-Road Stage III
500 455 DE500E0 C15 Low BSFC
550 500 DE550E0 C15 Low BSFC
550 500 DE550E3 C15 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
605 550 DE605E0 C18 Low BSFC
— 600 DE600C3 C18 China Non-Road Stage III
660 600 DE660E0 C18 Low BSFC
700 635 — C18 Low BSFC
715 650 DE715E0 C18 Low BSFC
780 706 DE780E0 C18 Low BSFC
850 770 DE850E0 C18 Low BSFC
kVA
Generator
Set Model ConfigurationStandby
Mission

55 — DE55 GC C3.3 Low BSFC
65 — DE65 GC C3.3 Low BSFC
88 — DE88 GC C4.4 Low BSFC
110 — DE110 GC C4.4 Low BSFC
150 — DE150 GC C7.1 Low BSFC
165 — DE165 GC C7.1 Low BSFC
200 — DE200 GC C7.1 Low BSFC
217 — DE220 GC C7.1 Low BSFC
400 — DE400 GC C9.3B Low BSFC
450 — DE450 GC C13 Low BSFC
500 — DE500 GC C13 Low BSFC
550 — DE550 GC C13 Low BSFC
605 — DE605 GC C15 Low BSFC
660 — DE660 GC C15 Low BSFC
715 — DE715 GC C15 Low BSFC
1100 — DE1100 GC C32 Low BSFC
1250 — DE1250 GC C32 Low BSFC
1400 — DE1400 GC C32 Low BSFC
1500 — DE1500 GC C32 Low BSFC
7
DIESEL
50 Hz, 33 – 1500 kVA RATINGS — Cat® GC GLOBAL
8

30 27 DE33E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
45 40 DE56AE0 C3.3 Low BSFC
45 40 DE50E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
50 45 DE55E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
60 55 DE75AE0 C3.3 Low BSFC
60 55 DE65E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
80 72 DE100AE0 C4.4 Low BSFC
80 72 DE88E0 C4.4 Low BSFC
100 90 DE125AE0 C4.4 Low BSFC
100 90.4 DE110E2 C4.4 EU Stage II Equivalent
132 120 DE150E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
135 120 DE169AE0 C7.1 Low BSFC
150 135 DE165E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
174 157 DE218AE0 C7.1 Low BSFC
175 160 DE200E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
200 180 DE200SE0 C9 Low BSFC
250 225 DE250SE0 C9 Low BSFC
275 250 DE275SE0 C9 Low BSFC
300 270 DE300SE0 C9 Low BSFC
350 320 DE350SE0 C13 Low BSFC
400 350 DE400SE0 C13 Low BSFC
450 410 DE450SE0 C15 Low BSFC
500 455 DE500SE0 C15 Low BSFC
550 500 DE550SE0 C18 Low BSFC
600 545 DE600SE0 C18 Low BSFC
*All ratings at 1.0 pf.    **All ratings at 0.8 pf.
9
DIESEL
60 Hz, 20 – 400 ekW RATINGS EPA Stationary Emergency – North America.

100 90 D100 C4.4 ESE
125 114 D125 C7.1 ESE
150 136 D150 C7.1 ESE
175 158 D175 C7.1 ESE
200 — D200 C7.1 ESE
200 180 200 C9 ESE
250 225 250 C9 ESE
300 275 300 C9 ESE
350 320 350 C13 ESE
400 365 400 C13 ESE
350 320 350 C15 ESE
400 365 400 C15 ESE
ekW Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime
1800 rpm
650 600 DE650SE0 C18 Low BSFC
716 650 DE715SE0 C18 Low BSFC
750 680 DE750SE0 C18 Low BSFC
60 Hz, 600 – 750 ekW RATINGS
*All ratings at 1.0 pf.   **All ratings at 0.8 pf.   ESE = “EPA Stationary Emergency”.
10
60 Hz, 635 – 2750 ekW RATINGS

100 — D100 GC C4.4 ESE
125 — D125 GC C7.1 ESE
150 — D150 GC C7.1 ESE
175 — D175 GC C7.1 ESE
200 — D200 GC C7.1 ESE
250 — D250 GC C9 ESE
300 — D300 GC C9 ESE
350 — D350 GC C13 ESE
400 — D400 GC C13 ESE
ekW Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime
1800 rpm
132 — DE150 GC C7.1 Low BSFC
150 — DE165 GC C7.1 Low BSFC
175 — DE200 GC C7.1 Low BSFC
350 — DE350S GC C9.3 Low BSFC
400 — DE400S GC C9.3 Low BSFC
450 — DE450S GC C13 Low BSFC
500 — DE500S GC C13 Low BSFC
550 — DE550S GC C15 Low BSFC
600 — DE600S GC C15 Low BSFC
800 — DE800S GC C27 Low BSFC
1000 — DE1000S GC C32 Low BSFC
1250 — DE1250S GC C32 Low BSFC
60 Hz, 132 – 1250 ekW RATINGS — Cat GC GLOBAL
*All ratings at 1.0 pf.    **All ratings at 0.8 pf.    ESE = “EPA Stationary Emergency”.
13
DIESEL
50 Hz, 20 – 1893 kVA RATINGS — RENTAL POWER
kVA Generator
Set Model ConfigurationStandby Prime Continuous
1500 rpm
22 20 — XQP20 EU Stage V
33 30 — XQP30 Low BSFC
65 60 — XQP60 R96/EU Stage IIIA Equivalent
110 100 — XQP100 Low BSFC
125 114 — XQP115 EU Stage V
165 150 — XQP150 Low BSFC
220 200 — XQP200 EU Stage V
330 300 — XQP300 Low BSFC
340 310 — XQP310 EU Stage V
550 500 — XQP500  Low BSFC
605 550 — XQP550 EU Stage V
1210 1100 — XQP1100 Low BSFC
— — 1438 XQC1200 Low BSFC / Low Emissions
— — 1893 XQC1600 Low BSFC / Low Emissions
ekW Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime

2100 CG260-12 250 mg/Nm3 NOx
2795 CG260-16 250 mg/Nm3 NOx
3420 CG260-16 250 mg/Nm3 NOx
Propane ratings of natural gas gensets are very sensitive to site conditions, fuel composition and
emissions setting. Site specific limitations may apply, maintenance intervals may be affected.
Nitrogen oxide (NOx) emissions at an oxygen content of 5%.
50 Hz, 252 – 3420 ekW RATINGS — PROPANE
GAS
60 Hz, 175 – 500 ekW RATINGS — NATURAL GAS
ekW
Standby
Generator Set
Model Engine Configuration
Single Phase Output* 1800 rpm
175 DG175-2 GC 14.2 ESE
200 DG200-2 GC 14.2 ESE
Three Phase Output** 1800 rpm
175 DG175-2 GC 14.2 ESE
200 DG200-2 GC 14.2 ESE
230 DG230-2 GC 14.2 ESE
250 DG250-2 GC 14.2 ESE
275 DG275-2 GC 14.2 ESE
300 DG300-2 GC 14.2 ESE
350 DG350 18.1 ESE
350 DG350-2 GC 21.9 ESE
400 DG400 18.1 ESE